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Ref. No. UHS/CE-17/2160                                                                                              Dated: 09-05-2017 
 

The Principals, 
All Affiliated Medical Institutions 
University of Health Sciences, 
Lahore 
 
 

Subject: EXAMINATION CALENDAR FOR MBBS ANNUAL EXAMINATION 2017 
 

It is hereby notified that all Professional MBBS Annual Examinations 2017 will commence 
according to the following Programme: 

First Prof. MBBS (First Prof. MBBS Part-I for detained candidates) Annual Examination 2017 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 
10th October 2017 Tuesday Anatomy (Including Histology) 
13th October 2017 Friday Physiology 
16th October 2017 Monday Biochemistry 

 

Admission Form With normal fee must reach UHS Lahore on or before 13-09-2017 
With double fee will be entertained in UHS, Lahore on or before 20-09-2017 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 10-10-2017 according to their UHS roll numbers. 
 

Second Prof. MBBS (First Prof. MBBS Part-II for detained candidates) Annual Examination 2017 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 
3rd October 2017 Tuesday Anatomy (Including Histology) 
6th October 2017 Friday Physiology 
9th October 2017 Monday Biochemistry 
11th October 2017 Wednesday Islamic studies / Ethics & Pak. Studies 

 

Admission Form With normal fee must reach UHS Lahore on or before 01-09-2017 
With double fee will be entertained in UHS, Lahore on or before 08-09-2017 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 03-10-2017 according to their UHS roll numbers. 
 

Second Prof. MBBS (As per PMDC Old MBBS Nomenclature) Annual Examination 2017 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 
19th October 2017 Thursday Pharmacology & Therapeutics 
24th October 2017 Tuesday General Pathology& Microbiology 
27th October 2017 Friday Forensic Medicine & Toxicology 
30th October 2017 Monday Behavioural Sciences 

 

Admission Form With normal fee must reach UHS Lahore on or before 26-09-2017 
With double fee will be entertained in UHS, Lahore on or before 03-10-2017 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 19-10-2017 according to their UHS roll numbers. 
 

Third Prof. MBBS Annual Examination 2017 
 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 
6th November 2017 Monday Special Pathology  
9th November 2017 Thursday Otorhinolaryngology 
13th November 2017 Monday Community Medicine 
16th November 2017 Thursday Ophthalmology 
21st November 2017 Tuesday General Pathology (only for candidates who sat in this paper previously) 

 

Admission Form With normal fee must reach UHS Lahore on or before 13-10-2017 
With double fee will be entertained in UHS, Lahore on or before 20-10-2017 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 06-11-2017 according to their UHS roll numbers. 
 
 

Final Prof. MBBS Annual Examination 2017 
 

DATE DAY SUBJECT 
24th November 2017 Friday Otorhinolaryngology (only for candidates who sat in this paper previously) 
28th November 2017 Tuesday Ophthalmology (only for candidates who sat in this paper previously) 
5th December 2017 Tuesday Medicine-I and Allied 
8th December 2017 Friday Medicine-II and Allied 
11th December 2017 Monday Surgery-I and Allied 
14th December 2017 Thursday Surgery-II and Allied 
18th December 2017 Monday Obstetrics  
22nd December 2017 Friday Gynaecology 
26th December 2017 Tuesday Paediatrics 

 

Admission Form With normal fee must reach UHS Lahore on or before 03-11-2017 
With double fee will be entertained in UHS, Lahore on or before 10-11-2017 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 24-11-2017 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

    

    M. Farooq Malik 
       Deputy Controller of Exams.  

 
 

DR SAQIB MAHMOOD 
  MBBS, MSc. Ph.D 

 Controller of Examinations  
  Copy to:  

- P.S.O to Vice Chancellor, UHS 
 


